This legislation authorizes the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into an amended Agreement with Eplus Technology, Inc. for a Voice over Internet Protocol (VoIP) Unified Communications as a Service (UCaaS) platform to support Citywide communications. This amendment reduces the previously authorized amount by Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($315,724), and extends the contract term from three (3) years to five (5) years, for a revised total cost not-to-exceed One Million Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($1,784,726) over five (5) years.

Total Cost
	$1,784,726.00

Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No

JDE Account Information
$321,166 from 11101.103000.52.55201.2026